Form PTO-1594 (Rev.-07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

\$ 7	1
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	,

United States Patent and Trademark Office

MAR 3 0 2015 Z		
To the Director of the U. S. Stent and Tragemark Onice: Fleat	71849	address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving par Additional names, addresses, or citizenship a	ty(ies)
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Bank Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 20, 2015 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest at reel 4246, frame 0879	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United Starpersentative designation is attached:	: 19333 USA tes, a domestic Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) see Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing see Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached?	✓ Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Imran A. Yassin. Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	23
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by cre	
Street Address: _1270 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to dep Enclosed	osit account
City: New York	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: NY Zip: 10020 Phone Number: (212) 655-6000	Expiration Date 94/02/2013 KNOUTEN - 8 b. Deposit Account Number 192 Fr. 4522 Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Mitchell L. Garrett	Total number of pages incl	ate
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and	document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

See attached.

SCHEDULE A RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

11 1711329 01-SEP-1992 01 2755086 26-AUG-2003	23-JUE-1991 29-JUN-2001	U.S. Federal 74187709
_		
28-JUL-1969 0924217 23-NOV-1971	961-710 101-136	<u> </u>
69 0924216 23-NOV-1971	25-JUL-1969	T-g
08-MAR-1990 1660314 08-OCT-1991	AREIS	8
22:NOV-1995 2168647 23-JUN-1998	61-X	75-N



DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE	DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
PUBLISHED DO (PENDING) Co	REGISTERED D			RENEWED [RENEWED DECISIONONE (REGISTERED) CORPORATION
	15-APR-2008	29 MAY-2007 REGISTERED	29:MAX-2007 REGISTERED	10-AUG-1999	04-JAN-2000
	41 <u>2</u> 906		3246188	2268621	7315087
15-MAY- 2006	24-AUG-2005 3412906	29-WAR-2005 3246187	29-MAR-2005 3246188	16-MAR-1998 2268621	10-101-1997
78881771	78699551	78597144	78597151	75450779	75722139
U.S. Foderal		U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal
DECISIONO NE TAKES CARE OF YOUR TECHNOLO GY SO YOU CARE OF YOUR YOUR BUSINESS	DESKTOP TO U.S. Federal DIALTONE	DONE AT HONE COM	DONEATHO MECOM	EXPERTONE	LASER-XP

TRADEMARK

N

REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0008

LOGAL RELIABLE COST EFFECTIVE	U.S. Federal	78920745	30-JUN-2006 3786490		04-MAY-2010 REGISTERED Supplemental Register	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	DECISIONONE
LOGISTICSO U.S. Federal NE	U.S. Federal	75450780	16-MAR-1998@273902		31-AUG-1999	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
NETWORKO I	U.S. Foderal	75450776	16-MAR-199872168620	2268620	10-AUG-1999	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
XFF 2000	U.S. F&cas	74035982	08-MAR-1990 1662935		25 oct 1991	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
XIDEX	U.S. Federal	72.60.57.5	12-IUN-1970 0945199	6615460	17-0GF-1972	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
YOUR TECHNOLO GY SUPPORT COMPANY	U.S. Fodora	7.888.7.2.7	15-MAY- 2006			PENDING Intent to Use	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
ē	Australia	766485	02-101-1998	766485	62.JUL-1998	REGISTRATION DECISIONONE (REGISTERED) CORPORATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
	ATT - A William I was a second and a second		The same of the sa	重有表示 医腹壁上腺 化反子二氯二溴 致	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,7	

er)

DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE	DECISIONONE	DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE	DECISIONONE	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
REGISTRATION DECISIONONE (REGISTERED) CORPORATION	REGISTRATION DECISIONONE (REGISTERED)	REGISTRATION DECISIONONE (REGISTERED)	REGISTERED) Generalistem	REGISTERED C	13.WAY-1899 REGISTERED D
1005-SEP-2001	02-JUL-1998	23-NOV-1976	05-SEP-2080	05-SEP-2000	06-MAR 1992	13.MAY-1999
651888	766486	302426	TMASS2164	TMA532163	TMA395289	TMAS11793.
05-SEP-2001	02-JUL-1998 766486	23-NOV-1976 302426	03-MAY- 1996	03-MAY. 1996	1991-EEB-1991	10.APR-1996
651888	766486	302426	081-184000	081183900	067506900	080023200
Australia	Australia	Australia	Canada	Consider	Canada	Canada
D1 DECISIONO NE	DECISIONO NE	QANITEL	оэот га	DIDECISION C	DATAGRAP HIX XEP 2000	DECISIONO NE

	٠	į		
٠.	e	ė	1	
м	P		8	
-				

							Owner
DECISIONO NE& Design	Canada	11.1.496700	07-SEP-2001	TMA625020	09-NOV-2004 REGISTERED	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
DESKTOP 2 DIALTONE		129798100	18-APR-2006	TMA695155	29-AUG-2007 REGISTERED	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
DESKTOP TO Canada DIALTONE	G eneral	129131900	23-FEB-2006 TMA736857	TMA736857	24-MAR-2009	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
QANTEL	Cenzda	040744500	18-5EB-1977	1)NA258144	24 APR-1981	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
XIDEX DESIGN	Gunada	085631600	17. SEP. 1997	TMA494340	11-WAY-1998	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE
XIDEX DESIGN	specie)	044464700	19-SEP-1 <i>97</i> 9	TW/w245409	23-MAY-1980	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
CallOne	Community Trademarks	884270	22, IUL 1998	884270	12-NOV-1999	REGISTRATION DECISIONONE (REGISTERED) CORPORATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION

D I	Community Trademarks	207324	01-APR-1996 207324		06-NOV-1998	RECISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
DecisionOne	religious riving at the flower, of "that,	2386209	24 SEP-2001 2386209	The state of the s	20-MAY-2003	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
DECISIONO Community NE Trademarks	The second of the second	267357	01-APR-1996 207357	20735.7	10-JUL-1998	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
NetworkOne	Community Trademarks	89):457	29-IUL-1998		6661-2 <u>31</u> 0-51	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
SORBUS	Denring	VA:005863 1986	11-SEP-1986	VR 006156 1989 20-OCT-1989	A service site prime and a service	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
SORBUS	Finland	198603574	09-SEP-1986	101243	8861-X4V-50	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
SORBUS	Teland	1,403.71	02-0CT-1987	140571		REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
DECISIONO NE	Japan	2001-081827	001-081827 10-SEP-2001	4806986	01-OCT-2004	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
DECISIONO NE	X (ext.co	504566	30-AÜG-2001	13.187/	24-MAY-2002	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION

							•
DECISIONO NE	Mensico		100.4.UG-2001	1889)	II-NOV-2002 BEGISTERED	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
DECISIÓNO NE	Nexico	504567	30-AUG-2001 763582	763582	2002/HENS-03	REGISTERED	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
D1 DecisionOne	New Zealand	9.[5/72]	100%-DUA-06	915478	31-MAR-2003	REGISTRATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
D1 DecisionOne	New Zealand	(इसइ)	1002:5UA-08	1879	31- Mar -2003	REGISTRATION DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE
DecisionOne	New Zzaloni	64518	815 <i>75</i> 9 1008-51 1V-0 5	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	31-WAR-2003	REGISTRATION DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
OANTEL	New Zcaland	9992.1	22-NOV.1976 117666	14. 17. 18. 12. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14	14-NEP:1978	REGISTRATION DECISIONONE CORPORATION	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
SORBUS	/www.voj	969:09861	17. SEP-1986	80091	06.4PR-1989	REGISTRATION (REGISTERED)	DECISIONONE CORPORATION
BEST	10.0	1,280,982	30-SEP 1985	1411649	9861-435-0E	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	QANTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
All the second s							

	QANTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	OANTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	OANTEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	ECHENED OF ECHENED TE	RENEWED OF	NEWED Q. BOISTERED) TE
	13-MAY-1986 RENEWED (REGISTERED)	25-SEP-1979 RU	30-MAY-1978 RENEWED (REGISTERED)
	1393083	E. C.	
	30-SEP-1985	66-JAN-1977 1125466	30,SEP-1976 1092170
	73560819	7311.1672	73101675
	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal
P. Handy	QICBASIC	BEST	QANTEL

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (this "Agreement") is made as of March 20, 2015 by Wells Fargo Bank Northwest, N.A., as security trustee ("Releasor") in favor of DecisionOne Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee").

WHEREAS, Releasor and Releasee are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2010 (the "Assignment")¹ which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on July 22, 2010 at reel number 004246, frame number 0879 pursuant to which Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, Releasor is acting solely in its capacity as Security Trustee under, pursuant to and subject to the Credit Agreement, at the direction and/or instruction of the Facility Agent (as defined in the Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has been released from its obligations under the Target Guarantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Releasor hereby (a) terminates, relinquishes, releases and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to any agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, including, without limitation, the Target Guarantee and the Assignment and (b) assigns any and all right, title and interest that Releasor may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to Releasee, including, without limitation:

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application, except that this document shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment of any intent to use trademark application to the extent that such application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted, in which case this document shall operate only to release a security interest in such application; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Releasee against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

MAR 3 0 2015

¹ Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Assignment, and, if not therein, the Credit Agreement referred to therein.

Releasor hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO and any other applicable government agency record this Agreement. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK; SIGNATURE FOLLOWS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK NORTHWEST, N.A., as Releasor

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 03/30/2015